
2018 NEW ZEALAND MOTOTRIALS CHAMPIONSHIPS

DAY 2 (21-10-2018) LAP 1 LAP 2 LAP 3 STATISTICS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOT TIME 0 1 2 3 5 PEN TOTAL

Matt FOSTER 0 3 1 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 3 3 32 2 5 1 5 0 5 3 5 3 3 1 1 34 1 5 0 2 2 5 3 5 3 2 1 0 29 15:30 4 6 5 13 8 0 95

Stuart LAWTON 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 50 0 3 5 2 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 1 33 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 3 34 15:29 2 1 3 20 10 0 117

Jules HUGUENIN 0 2 1 3 2 0 1 2 5 5 1 3 25 5 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 5 3 5 0 31 0 3 1 0 3 0 2 2 3 3 0 1 18 15:50 9 7 5 9 6 0 74

Dylan BALL 0 3 2 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 2 0 32 5 5 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 2 2 40 0 5 1 3 5 5 0 5 3 5 3 0 35 15:44 6 2 5 10 13 0 107

Kevin ZARCZYNSKI 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 5 1 5 5 2 32 3 5 0 5 2 1 3 1 2 5 3 1 31 0 5 1 1 1 5 5 1 2 3 1 0 25 15:53 3 12 5 7 9 0 88

Stephen OLIVER 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 0 3 3 35 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 28 3 3 3 2 1 0 3 3 3 5 3 3 32 14:48 4 1 3 26 2 0 95

Carl ROBSON 3 0 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 27 2 3 3 3 3 0 2 2 2 5 3 3 31 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 5 1 3 3 3 21 15:46 4 7 7 16 2 0 79

Blake FOX 3 2 3 1 2 0 2 1 3 3 0 2 22 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 5 1 1 3 27 5 2 1 2 3 1 5 3 1 1 3 3 30 15:09 2 9 11 11 3 0 79

David TREWIN 5 3 3 3 3 0 3 2 2 5 3 3 35 3 3 3 3 0 0 5 1 1 3 3 3 28 0 1 3 2 1 0 2 5 2 3 3 3 25 15:33 5 4 5 18 4 0 88

Tom WOODHOUSE 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 3 5 0 15 0 5 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 0 13 15:49 17 8 4 5 2 0 41

Matt WOODHOUSE 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 14 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 3 15 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 13 15:51 10 16 4 6 0 0 42

Sarah CHIVERS 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 5 1 1 3 35 1 3 2 3 3 5 5 2 5 3 3 3 38 1 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 32 15:53 0 5 5 20 6 0 105

Colin DOWNS 3 5 2 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 43 3 5 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 34 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 34 14:20 0 2 5 23 6 0 111

Josh STONES - - - X 0 0 0 0 0 X DNF

Hannah RUSHWORTH 1 2 2 1 1 5 1 3 3 0 1 1 21 0 3 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 3 3 0 19 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 21 15:02 5 13 8 9 1 0 61

Kevin GUNDRY 2 1 0 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 0 17 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 22 0 2 1 3 3 0 1 3 3 2 2 1 21 15:18 4 11 14 7 0 0 60

Gabrielle GUNDRY 3 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 36 3 5 1 3 1 3 3 5 3 1 2 3 33 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 41 15:22 1 5 1 21 8 0 110

Glenn SMITH - - - X 0 0 0 0 0 X DNF

Jason HIBBS 3 0 1 0 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 3 29 3 1 0 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 27 0 3 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 3 1 2 29 14:44 5 4 4 21 2 0 85

Gareth WADSWORTH 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 3 19 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 1 1 1 15 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 13 15:16 8 14 9 5 0 0 47

Daniel HERBERT 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 2 0 17 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 20 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 14 14:48 13 8 6 7 2 0 51

Joel SCOTT 2 3 5 5 1 3 2 5 5 3 3 2 39 3 2 0 1 2 0 5 3 3 3 3 0 25 0 0 0 3 3 1 5 3 3 3 2 3 26 14:46 6 3 6 15 6 0 90

Jason DAY 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 5 2 2 5 0 21 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 3 0 3 1 2 16 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 13 15:31 13 9 7 4 3 0 50

Neil BELVOIR 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 5 1 3 1 0 21 1 0 1 0 5 3 0 3 1 1 5 1 21 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 13 15:45 12 11 3 6 4 0 55

Kevin PINFOLD 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 13 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 15 15:17 17 9 7 3 0 0 32

Gary SAMSON 3 3 1 3 2 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 20 0 1 0 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 3 0 20 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 18 15:19 9 8 7 12 0 0 58

Shane BRONS 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 33 3 3 2 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 41 5 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 36 14:03 0 1 4 27 4 0 110

Brendon WADSWORTH 1 5 2 1 3 5 3 5 2 1 2 3 33 1 5 0 1 0 2 3 3 3 1 3 0 22 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 3 0 2 19 15:16 6 9 6 11 4 0 74

Russell BEGLEY 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 36 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 39 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 2 36 15:20 0 0 3 30 3 0 111

Nigel SHILTON 0 1 2 0 1 3 2 2 1 3 5 1 21 2 2 0 1 0 1 3 3 0 1 1 3 17 0 1 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 1 1 3 16 15:14 8 13 6 8 1 0 54

Colin KELLAND 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 3 1 3 2 3 33 3 3 1 3 3 5 5 3 2 3 3 3 37 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 41 15:49 0 3 3 24 6 0 111

Neil STURMFELS 3 2 3 2 1 5 5 3 1 3 1 1 30 3 1 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 27 2 0 5 5 3 5 3 3 1 3 2 3 35 15:46 2 7 6 16 5 0 92

Peter OSBORNE 3 0 3 0 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 1 19 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 0 15 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 0 13 15:44 12 9 7 8 0 0 47

Ross BRISTOL 3 0 1 0 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 15 2 2 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 0 18 3 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 5 0 2 18 15:06 12 10 5 7 2 0 51

Ray SKINNER 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 12 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 11 15:08 18 11 1 5 1 0 33

Phil COSTELLO 3 0 2 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 1 24 3 1 0 0 1 5 3 2 1 3 1 2 22 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 0 3 2 2 24 14:48 4 11 6 14 1 0 70

Paul JACKSON 2 0 1 3 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 1 17 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 3 1 5 20 1 0 0 1 0 5 3 1 3 3 0 1 18 15:35 9 13 4 8 2 0 55

Peter HOSKING 3 0 2 3 1 5 3 3 0 2 2 1 25 2 3 5 1 1 3 3 3 0 3 5 2 31 3 0 2 3 3 5 3 1 1 5 0 1 27 15:27 5 7 6 13 5 0 83

John LAWTON 5 0 2 3 1 3 5 5 0 5 5 3 37 - - X 2 1 1 3 5 X DNF

Ken HOSKING - - - X 0 0 0 0 0 X DNF

Malcolm REID 3 1 1 3 1 5 3 2 0 2 2 1 24 3 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 1 3 0 3 23 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 5 0 0 27 15:43 7 8 3 15 3 0 74

Kim PEDERSEN 3 3 1 3 2 5 3 1 3 2 0 0 26 3 5 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 32 1 1 5 3 1 5 3 3 0 3 1 1 27 15:31 3 9 4 16 4 0 85

Kurt PICKERING 1 1 1 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 5 21 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 15 15:27 12 9 4 10 1 0 52

Graeme HIBBS 3 2 3 3 0 3 3 3 1 3 5 2 31 3 3 0 1 2 5 3 1 1 3 2 2 26 1 1 1 0 3 5 3 3 0 3 3 1 24 15:35 4 8 5 16 3 0 81

Brent DOUGLAS 3 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 30 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 16 3 1 1 0 3 2 3 1 3 2 1 1 21 14:57 6 10 5 14 1 0 67

Alan HONEYBONE 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 3 0 0 18 5 0 3 1 0 3 2 1 1 3 0 0 19 2 0 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 0 19 15:20 8 12 6 9 1 0 56

Ian PICKERING 3 1 1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 15 0 1 3 1 0 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 15 1 2 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 13 15:45 15 11 2 6 2 0 43

Kahu JONES 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 2 0 3 3 0 38 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 1 0 0 5 0 33 1 3 5 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 0 28 15:40 9 2 2 11 12 0 99

Simon JONES 0 1 2 1 2 5 5 3 0 0 5 0 24 1 3 3 1 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 24 2 2 5 3 2 5 3 1 0 0 3 0 26 15:41 11 5 5 8 7 0 74

Liam FALCONER 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 14:56 24 8 2 2 0 0 18

Francis SYDENHAM 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 10 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 1 0 3 1 5 3 1 0 0 3 0 17 15:50 18 10 0 7 1 0 36

Stephen ARMISTEAD 3 1 5 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 1 3 37 3 1 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 33 1 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 37 15:14 0 5 3 22 6 0 107

Tui SCOTT 2 1 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 17 0 1 0 1 3 2 3 5 0 0 5 0 20 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 13 15:37 14 7 6 7 2 0 50

Gavin FOX 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 15:09 24 6 3 3 0 0 21

Stephen REIJ 1 3 2 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 5 0 32 1 0 2 5 3 5 3 1 0 0 5 1 26 1 1 3 3 1 5 3 0 0 3 3 0 23 15:50 9 7 2 10 8 0 81

Rob McKAY - - - X 0 0 0 0 0 X DNF

Simon HOPKINS 5 1 0 0 2 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 17 1 0 3 3 3 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 24 2 1 0 0 2 5 3 0 0 2 2 1 18 15:27 12 8 5 7 4 0 59

James BLANCHARD 1 1 3 1 0 5 5 0 0 0 3 0 19 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 23 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 21 14:55 11 6 4 13 2 0 63

Sarah CHIVERS 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 5 1 1 3 35 1 3 2 3 3 5 5 2 5 3 3 3 38 1 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 32 15:53 0 5 5 20 6 0 105

Hannah RUSHWORTH 1 2 2 1 1 5 1 3 3 0 1 1 21 0 3 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 3 3 0 19 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 21 15:02 5 13 8 9 1 0 61

Gabrielle GUNDRY 3 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 36 3 5 1 3 1 3 3 5 3 1 2 3 33 3 5 0 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 41 15:22 1 5 1 21 8 0 110

Dylan BALL 0 3 2 1 3 5 5 5 3 3 2 0 32 5 5 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 2 2 40 0 5 1 3 5 5 0 5 3 5 3 0 35 15:44 6 2 5 10 13 0 107

Tom WOODHOUSE 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 3 5 0 15 0 5 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 0 13 15:49 17 8 4 5 2 0 41

Hannah RUSHWORTH 1 2 2 1 1 5 1 3 3 0 1 1 21 0 3 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 3 3 0 19 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 21 15:02 5 13 8 9 1 0 61

Daniel HERBERT 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 2 0 17 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 20 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 14 14:48 13 8 6 7 2 0 51

Kahu JONES 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 2 0 3 3 0 38 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 1 0 0 5 0 33 1 3 5 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 0 28 15:40 9 2 2 11 12 0 99

Paul JACKSON 2 0 1 3 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 1 17 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 3 1 5 20 1 0 0 1 0 5 3 1 3 3 0 1 18 15:35 9 13 4 8 2 0 55

Kurt PICKERING 1 1 1 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 5 21 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 15 15:27 12 9 4 10 1 0 52

Simon JONES 0 1 2 1 2 5 5 3 0 0 5 0 24 1 3 3 1 3 3 5 0 0 0 5 0 24 2 2 5 3 2 5 3 1 0 0 3 0 26 15:41 11 5 5 8 7 0 74

Stephen ARMISTEAD 3 1 5 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 1 3 37 3 1 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 33 1 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 37 15:14 0 5 3 22 6 0 107

Stephen REIJ 1 3 2 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 5 0 32 1 0 2 5 3 5 3 1 0 0 5 1 26 1 1 3 3 1 5 3 0 0 3 3 0 23 15:50 9 7 2 10 8 0 81


